The SCHSL shall reserve the power to alter the quantity of materials mentioned in the Bid 

Documents at the time of placing Work Order. The Tender Bid shall be rejected if, 

a. Tender document cost Non-refundable) of Rs.1,000=00 is not submitted along with 

the Technical bid. 

b. Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) of Rs 2,24,000.00 (Rupees Two Lac Twenty Four 

Thousand only is not deposited in the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order drawn in 

favour of Samadrita  Co-operative Housing Society Limited, payable at Kolkata 

along with the Technical Bid. This EMD amount shall be refunded to the non 

selected bidders within one month of Price Bid opening.

[...]

technical acceptance the English translation shall govern. 

6.0 BID FORM. 

The Bidder shall submit “Original” Bid documents (section I to V) with all pages duly sealed 

and signed. 

7.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

The bidder shall furnish, as part of its bid, an EMD amounting to Rs 2,24,000.00 (Rupees 

Two Lac Twenty Four Thousand only ) as already specified in the Section-I. The EMD is 

required to protect SCHSL against the risk of Bidder„s conduct which could warrant 

forfeiture. 

The EMD shall be denominated in the following form: 

Demand Draft/Pay Order drawn in favour of Samadrita Cooperative Housing Society Ltd,

[...]

Lifts, freshly built, commissioned smoothly (along with the 

operating license) from the contractor. 

PRICE FIXED BY SCHSL :- 

PRICE OF EACH LIFT AND ALLIED JOBS COVERING THE ENTIRE SCOPE OF WORKS 

(INCLUDING ALL FEES AND TAXES LIKE GST) = Rs. 1400000/ (Rs. Fourteen lakhs only) 

CONTRACT AMOUNT = Rs. 1400000/ x 08 no. = Rs. 11200000/- (A) 

(Rs. One Crore Twelve Lakh only) 

(INCLUDING ALL FEES AND TAXES LIKE GST) 

The Contractor is requested to quote“ at par/%above/% below” of “A”(both in numeric and words) 

SECTION VI - Drawings